(R-2008-1108) U

WHEREAS, the Century Club was established on July 31, 1961 as a non-profit corporation that originally managed the San Diego Open and now administers and promotes San Diego's annual PGA TOUR event, the Buick Invitational; and

WHEREAS, the Century Club organizes and manages the annual SAIC Century Club Matches between the top local PGA professionals and amateurs; and

WHEREAS, membership is comprised of distinguished leaders throughout the San Diego community that have dedicated their time and effort toward the overall benefit of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the Century Club has donated over \$13.8 million to local San Diego charities; and

WHEREAS, the Century Club's Support Our Schools Program has raised \$5.79 million for 89 San Diego area schools since 1993; and

WHEREAS, the Century Club's net earnings are used solely for charitable purposes and it is the primary sponsor of the San Diego County Junior Golf Association; and

WHEREAS, the Century Club hosts the Military Appreciation Lunch during tournament week with all proceeds going to the local military community; and

WHEREAS, the Century Club provides an economic benefit to the City of San Diego of more than \$30 million annually, with an overall economic impact of over \$600 million since its inception; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council hereby proclaims June 10, 2008, as "CENTURY CLUB DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Sharon B. Spivak
Deputy City Attorney

SBS:als 05/28/08 Or.Dept:Council-Peters R-2008-1108

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>JUN 1 0 2008</u>.

City Clerk

By Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

R 303801

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor